Conduct Of Postal Ballot by means of E-voting for obtaining approval of the members of the 

Company for approval following items. 

• To Increase in the authorize share capital of the Company from Rs. 30,00,00,000/- (Thirty Crore  

Rupees) to Rs. 56,00,00,000. (Rupees Fifty Six Crore)  and amend the Capital clause in the 

Memorandum of Association of the company . 

2.  Other incidental and ancillary matters. 

You are requested to take the same into your records and acknowledge. 

Thanking you 

Yours Faithfully